

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13955 OF 2024

Yogesh S. Alhat ... Petitioner

Versus

Pmpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. R. R. Shetty, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. M. V. Thorat for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Rohan Savant, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Rahul Kadam for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **03rd JULY, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Time to file affidavit-in-reply by respondent No.4 is extended by one week.
2. List on 21.07.2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)