

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13955 OF 2024

Yogesh S. Alhat .. Petitioner
Vs.
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. R.R. Shetty, Senior Advocate, with Mr. M.V. Thorat, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – Municipal
Corporation.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 21ST JULY 2025.

PC. :

On a request made by learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner,
stand over to 29th July 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]