

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13955 OF 2024

Yogesh S. AlhatPETITIONER

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation Thr...RESPONDENT
Its Commissioner And Ors

Mr. M. V. Thorat for Petitioner

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe for Respondent No. 1 & 3

Mr. K. B. Thorat 'B' Pnl for Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE
CHANDRASHEKHAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 29th July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 13/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)