

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13955 OF 2024

Yogesh S. Alhat .. Petitioner
Vs.
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. R.R. Shetty, Senior Advocate, with Mr. M.V. Thorat, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. K.S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Rahul S. Kadam, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 13TH AUGUST 2025.

PC. :

Mr. R.R. Shetty, the learned senior counsel for the petitioner shall file translated copies of the relevant documents including the impugned order with the Registry and copies thereof shall be supplied in advance to Mr. Kedar Dighe, the learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2, Mr. K.S. Thorat, learned counsel for respondent no.3 and Mr. Rahul Kadam, learned counsel for respondent no.4.

2. Leave to amend granted to annex translated copies of the documents to the petition. Amendment to be carried out by the next date of the proceedings.

3. The learned assisting counsels appearing for the parties shall prepare a short synopsis, list of dates and written submissions and file the same with the Registry before the next date of hearing.

4. Post the matter on 19th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]