

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13955 OF 2024

Yogesh S. AlhatPETITIONER

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation Thr...RESPONDENT
Its Commissioner And Ors

Adv. Akshay Karlekar for Petitioner.

Adv. P. P. Kakade, AGP a/w Adv. K. S. Thorat B'Panl for
State/Respondent.

Adv. Kedar B. Dighe for (PCMC) for Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Adv. Rahul Kadam a/w Adv. Vedant Babar for Respondent No.
4.

PART HEARD

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)